
SRM MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE 
DEPARTMENT OF NEPHROLOGY 

TEACHING PROGRAMME FOR DM (Nephrology) POST GRADUATES 
 MONTH OF JULY - 2017 

 

S.                                     
NO 

PROGRAMMES DAY  TIME 

1 Topic Discussion  Every Monday, Tuesday and Friday  8 am to 9 am 

 2 Nephrology OPD  Every Monday to Saturday 9 am to 1 pm 

3 Interventions / Procedures   Every Monday to Saturday 3 pm to 4 pm 

4 Ward Rounds Every Day 9 am to 11 am 

5 Journal Club                                               Every Saturday 8 am to 9 am 

6 Interdepartmental Meeting                                           Every Wednesday  8 am to 9 am 

7 Nephro – Pathology discussion Every Thursday  8 am to 9 am 

8 Seminars    Every Thursday 1 pm to 3 pm 

9 Case presentation /  CPC Every Tuesday and Saturday  1 pm to 3 pm 

10 Grand Rounds  Every Thursday 9 am to 12 pm 

S. 
NO 

Date Day Topic Presenter Chairperson 

1 01/07/17 Saturday Journal Club                                               Dr.Sreerag Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

2 03/07/17 Monday Magnesium homeostasis  Dr.Venugopal Dr.Sreedhar.S 

3 04/07/17 Tuesday The patient with haematuria  Dr.Yuvaraja Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

4 06/07/17 Thursday Nephro Pathology Discussion Dr.Padmanabhan.R Dr.Sreedhar.S 

5 07/07/17 Friday Antiglomerular basement memd=brane 
disease: overview  

Dr.Sreerag 
Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

6 08/07/17 Saturday Journal Club                                               Dr.Yuvaraja Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

7 10/07/17 Monday Drug-induced chronic tubulointerstitial 
nephritis  

Dr.Venugopal 
Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

8 11/07/17 Tuesday Heavy metal-induced tubulointerstitial 
nephritis  

Dr.Yuvaraja 
Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

9 13/07/17 Thursday Nephro Pathology Discussion Dr.Padmanabhan.R Dr.Sreedhar.S 

10 14/07/17 Friday Diet and progression of chronic kidney 
disease  

Dr.Sreerag 
Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

11 15/07/17 Saturday Journal Club                                               Dr.Venugopal Dr.Sreedhar.S 

12 17/07/17 Monday Fractures in patients with chronic kidney 
disease  

Dr.Venugopal 
Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

13 18/07/17 Tuesday Cutaneous manifestations of end-stage renal 
disease  

Dr.Yuvaraja 
Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

14 20/07/17 Thursday Nephro Pathology Discussion Dr.Padmanabhan.R Dr.Sreedhar.S 

15 21/07/17 Friday Kidney involvement in plasma cell dyscrasis  Dr.Sreerag Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

16 22/07/17 Saturday Journal Club                                               Dr.Sreerag Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

17 24/07/17 Monday Kidney/ear eye syndromes  Dr.Venugopal Dr.Sreedhar.S 

18 25/07/17 Tuesday Upper urinary tract infection  Dr.Yuvaraja Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

19 27/07/17 Thursday Nephro Pathology Discussion Dr.Padmanabhan.R Dr.Sreedhar.S 

20 28/07/17 Friday HIV and renal disease  Dr.Sreerag Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

21 29/07/17 Saturday Journal Club                                               Dr.Yuvaraja Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

22 31/07/17 Monday Medical management of nephrocalcinosis 
and nephrolithiasis  

Dr.Venugopal 
Dr.Padmanabhan.R 



 

 

 

 

INTER DEPARTMENTAL MEETING 

 

 

S.NO DATE TOPICS PRESENTER CHAIRPERSON 

                                                  

                                                                                  SEMINARS  

   Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

1 06/07/17 Capillary leak syndrome 
Dr. Sreerag / Dr.Yuvaraja /  

Dr.Venugopal 
Dr.Sreedhar.S 

2 13/07/17 
Bacterial and fungal infections 
in patients on haemodialysis  

Dr. Sreerag / Dr.Yuvaraja /  

Dr.Venugopal 
Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

3 20/07/17 
Immediate post-transplant care 
and surgical complications 

Dr. Sreerag / Dr.Yuvaraja /  

Dr.Venugopal 
Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

4 27/07/17 
Metabolic bone disease after 

CKD & renal transplantation  

Dr. Sreerag / Dr.Yuvaraja /  

Dr.Venugopal 
Dr.Sreedhar.S 

S. 

NO 
DATE DEPARTMENT TOPICS PRESENTER 

1 05/07/17 Nephro – Radiology Meet Case discussion  Dr.Sreerag 

2 12/07/17 Nephro-Cardio Meet CAD in a patients with CKD  Dr.Yuvaraja 

3 19/07/17 Nephro – Urology Meet 
Kidney stones in pregnant 
patients Dr.Venugopal 

Primary hyperoxaluria 

4 26/07/17 Nephro-Rheumatology Meet Scleroderma and kidney Dr.Sreerag 


